VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2023 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Finance » Item 267.1

Department of Accounts

Item 267.1	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Revenue Cash Reserve (23700)	<i>\$0</i>	\$289,585,440
Appropriated Revenue Reserve (23701)	\$0	\$289,585,440
Fund Sources:		
General	\$0	\$289,585,440

Out of this appropriation, \$289,585,440 the second year from the general fund attributable to actual tax collections for fiscal year 2023 shall be paid by the State Comptroller on or before June 30, 2024, into the Revenue Reserve Fund pursuant to § 2.2-1831.3, Code of Virginia.